MONTH
2024 2023
109,131 113,840
8,845 7,946
6,032 5,861
4,526 5,770
99711 98,773
6,695 6,681
1,168 1,117
236,108 239,988
30,614 31,512
0 [1] 3,678
2,886 2,921
2,159 1,571
1,180 1,075
248 241
93,165 89,855
3,806 2,579
5,068 4616
5,096 4,906
9,454 10,933
1,133 1,080
962 1,114
690 629
142 146
3,398 [2] 5,280
14 17
1,628 2,654

SERVICE REPORT - OCT 2024

DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

-4.1%

11.3%

2.9%

-21.6%

0.9%

0.2%

4.6%

-1.6%

-2.8%

-100.0%

-1.2%

37.4%

9.8%

2.9%

3.7%

47.6%

9.8%

3.9%

-13.5%

4.9%

-13.6%

9.7%

-2.7%

-35.6%

-17.6%

-38.7%

CUMULATIVE
CIRCULATION STATISTICS 2024 2023
Columbia Public Library* 1,151,900 1,189,654
Callaway County Public Library 83,426 81,235
Southern Boone County Public Library 59,951 64,015
Holts Summit Public Library 56,282 51,711
Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines) 1,027,012 927,605
Outreach Circulation 68,990 70,325
Library-To-Go Circulation (Halisville) 10,327 9,245
Total Materials Circulated 2,457,888 2,393,790
LIBRARY VISITS
Columbia Public Library 329,720 307,077
Callaway County Public Library 31,200 37,313
Southern Boone County Public Library 26,391 26,254
Holts Summit Public Library 18,750 19,554
Bookmobile 10,437 12,396
Delivery Services 2,415 2,325
ELECTRONIC SERVICES
DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog) 945,210 940,283
Database Uses 28,524 24,616
Internet Computer Sessions 46,810 47,291
Wireless Access Point Uses 48,592 42,208
REFERENCE / OTHER NON _
Columbia Public Library 104,765 101,163
Callaway County Public Library 11,187 10,731
Southern Boone County Public Library 9,679 8,911
Holts Summit Public Library 7,020 6,900
PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS
Library Programs 1,337 1,216
Number in Attendance 32,173 30,504
Tours, Booths and Presentations 139 124
Estimated Number in Attendance 12,458 13,816

*Includes Intetlibrary Loan circulation

-3.2%

2.7%

-6.3%

8.8%

10.7%

-1.9%

11.7%

2.7%

7.4%

-16.4%

0.5%

-4.1%

-15.8%

3.9%

0.5%

15.9%

-1.0%

15.1%

3.6%

4.2%

8.6%
1.7%

10.0%

5.5%

12.1%

-9.8%



MONTH

2024
55
105

17

21

14

359,135
13,970
16,450
39,081
178
1,102
101,725

531,641

2023
52
74

18

12

363,850
14,267
17,324
38,531
201
1,039
98,392

533,604

5.8%

41.9%

-75.0%

88.9%

12.5%

16.7%

-100.0%

16.7%

-1.3%

-2.1%

-5.0%

1.4%

-11.4%

6.1%

3.4%

-0.4%

MEETING ROOM USES
Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)
Library-related Uses (CPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)
Library-related Uses (CCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)
Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**

Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)
Library-related Uses (HSPL)**

MATERIALS STATISTICS
Books
Spoken Recordings

Music Recordings
Video Recordings
Devices

Kits

Digital Materials
Total Materials

CUMUIATIVE
2024 2023
611 616
839 741
41 8
175 172
81 80
214 173
17 25
94 89

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

-0.8%

13.2%

412.5%

1.7%

1.3%

23.7%

-32.0%

5.6%



[1] Broken door counter

[2] some cancelled programs, lower attendance at others



