SERVICE REPORT - OCT 2024 DANIEL BOONE REGIONAL LIBRARY

<u>MONTH</u>				CUMULATIVE		
<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>		CIRCULATION STATISTICS	<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>	
109,131	113,840	-4.1%	Columbia Public Library*	1,151,900	1,189,654	-3.2%
8,845	7,946	11.3%	Callaway County Public Library	83,426	81,235	2.7%
6,032	5,861	2.9%	Southern Boone County Public Library	59,951	64,015	-6.3%
4,526	5,770	-21.6%	Holts Summit Public Library	56,282	51,711	8.8%
99,711	98,773	0.9%	Digital Branch (eBks, downloadable audiobks & magazines)	1,027,012	927,605	10.7%
6,695	6,681	0.2%	Outreach Circulation	68,990	70,325	-1.9%
1,168	1,117	4.6%	Library-To-Go Circulation (Hallsville)	10,327	9,245	11.7%
236,108	239,988	-1.6%	Total Materials Circulated	2,457,888	2,393,790	2.7%
			LIBRARY VISITS			
30,614	31,512	-2.8%	Columbia Public Library	329,720	307,077	7.4%
0 [1]	3,678	-100.0%	Callaway County Public Library	31,200	37,313	-16.4%
2,886	2,921	-1.2%	Southern Boone County Public Library	26,391	26,254	0.5%
2,159	1,571	37.4%	Holts Summit Public Library	18,750	19,554	-4.1%
1,180	1,075	9.8%	Bookmobile	10,437	12,396	-15.8%
248	241	2.9%	Delivery Services	2,415	2,325	3.9%
			ELECTRONIC SERVICES			
93,165	89,855	3.7%	DBRL Page Views (Non-Catalog)	945,210	940,283	0.5%
3,806	2,579	47.6%	Database Uses	28,524	24,616	15.9%
5,068	4,616	9.8%	Internet Computer Sessions	46,810	47,291	-1.0%
5,096	4,906	3.9%	Wireless Access Point Uses	48,592	42,208	15.1%
			<u>REFERENCE / OTHER NON</u>			
9,454	10,933	-13.5%	Columbia Public Library	104,765	101,163	3.6%
1,133	1,080	4.9%	Callaway County Public Library	11,187	10,731	4.2%
962	1,114	-13.6%	Southern Boone County Public Library	9,679	8,911	8.6%
690	629	9.7%	Holts Summit Public Library	7,020	6,900	1.7%
			PROGRAMS / COMMUNITY EVENTS	<u>.</u>		
142	146	-2.7%	Library Programs	1,337	1,216	10.0%
3,398 [2]	5,280	-35.6%	Number in Attendance	32,173	30,504	5.5%
14	17	-17.6%	Tours, Booths and Presentations	139	124	12.1%
1,628	2,654	-38.7%	Estimated Number in Attendance	12,458	13,816	-9.8%

*Includes Interlibrary Loan circulation

MONTH				CUMULATIVE		
<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>		MEETING ROOM USES	<u>2024</u>	<u>2023</u>	
55	52	5.8%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CPL)	611	616	-0.8%
105	74	41.9%	Library-related Uses (CPL)**	839	741	13.2%
1	4	-75.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (CCPL)	41	8	412.5%
17	9	88.9%	Library-related Uses (CCPL)**	175	172	1.7%
9	8	12.5%	Community Groups Using Rooms (SBCPL)	81	80	1.3%
21	18	16.7%	Library-related Uses (SBCPL)**	214	173	23.7%
0	2	-100.0%	Community Groups Using Rooms (HSPL)	17	25	-32.0%
14	12	16.7%	Library-related Uses (HSPL)**	94	89	5.6%

MATERIALS STATISTICS

359,135	363,850	-1.3%	Books
13,970	14,267	-2.1%	Spoken Recordings
16,450	17,324	-5.0%	Music Recordings
39,081	38,531	1.4%	Video Recordings
178	201	-11.4%	Devices
1,102	1,039	6.1%	Kits
101,725	98,392	3.4%	Digital Materials
531,641	533,604	-0.4%	Total Materials

** Includes use by the Friends groups, library boards and committees, staff meetings and library programs.

[1] Broken door counter

[2] some cancelled programs, lower attendance at others